

Bid Date: Tuesday, June 21, 2022
 Bid Time: 10:00 AM
 Place: City Clerk's Office
 457 E Main Street
 New Iberia, LA 70560

BID TABULATION

SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - BASIN D LCDBG FY 2021 for the CITY OF NEW IBERIA DSA #4850.02				Construction Site Specialties, LLC 1807 W Gloria Switch Road Carencro, LA 70520		NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809		EB Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Highway 190 Eunice, LA 70535	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Furnish & Install 8" C900 Force Main by Boring (Directional or Traditional)	4,200	Linear Feet	89.10	374,220.00	98.00	411,600.00	160.00	672,000.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" PVC (Open Cut)	100	Linear Feet	99.00	9,900.00	110.00	11,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
3	Connect Force Main at Landry Drive Pump Station	1	Each	50,380.00	50,380.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
4	Furnish & Install 8" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Fitting	1	Ton	51,535.00	51,535.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00
5	Air Release Valve Assembly	1	Each	12,732.50	12,732.50	11,300.00	11,300.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
6	Connect to Existing Force Main at Jane Street, Abandon Existing Force Main	1	Each	6,655.00	6,655.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
7	Connect to Existing Force Main at Daspit, Abandon Existing Force Main	1	Each	5,775.00	5,775.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
8	Upgrade Existing Pump Station D4	1	Lump Sum	514,800.00	514,800.00	875,000.00	875,000.00	1,010,000.00	1,010,000.00
9	Main Line Point Repair, 6-8" Diameter	1	Each	2,695.00	2,695.00	370.00	370.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
10	Main Line Point Repair, 10-12" Diameter	1	Each	4,345.00	4,345.00	700.00	700.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
11	Main Line Point Repair, 15-18" Diameter	1	Each	5,555.00	5,555.00	900.00	900.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
12	Service Line Point Repair, 4-6" Diameter	5	Each	1,485.00	7,425.00	45.00	225.00	1,700.00	8,500.00
13	Excavation & Backfill for Main Line Point Repair, 0-5' Depth	1	Each	1,595.00	1,595.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	Excavation & Backfill for Main Line Point Repair, 5-8' Depth	1	Each	2,062.50	2,062.50	8,300.00	8,300.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
15	Excavation & Backfill for Main Line Point Repair, 8-10' Depth	1	Each	4,125.00	4,125.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
16	Excavation & Backfill for Main Line Point Repair, 10-12' Depth	1	Each	4,702.50	4,702.50	10,200.00	10,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00

SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - BASIN D LCDBG FY 2021 for the CITY OF NEW IBERIA DSA #4850.02				Construction Site Specialties, LLC 1807 W Gloria Switch Road Carencro, LA 70520		NMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809		EB Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Highway 190 Eunice, LA 70535	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
17	Excavation & Backfill for Service Line Point Repair, 0-5' Depth	5	Each	1,485.00	7,425.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
18	Excavation & Backfill for Service Line Point Repair, 5-8' Depth	1	Each	2,035.00	2,035.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
19	Additional Excavation & Backfill for Main Line & Service Line Point Repair	1	Each	935.00	935.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 6-8" Diameter, 0-5' Depth	200	Linear Feet	101.20	20,240.00	230.00	46,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
21	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 6-8" Diameter, 5-8' Depth	100	Linear Feet	105.60	10,560.00	240.00	24,000.00	225.00	22,500.00
22	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 6-8" Diameter, 8-10' Depth	50	Linear Feet	112.20	5,610.00	280.00	14,000.00	250.00	12,500.00
23	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 6-8" Diameter, 10-12' Depth	50	Linear Feet	119.90	5,995.00	300.00	15,000.00	300.00	15,000.00
24	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 10-12" Diameter, 10-12' Depth	50	Linear Feet	128.70	6,435.00	320.00	16,000.00	385.00	19,250.00
25	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 12-16" Diameter, 10-12 Depth	50	Linear Feet	162.80	8,140.00	320.00	16,000.00	600.00	30,000.00
26	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 12-16" Diameter, 12-15' Depth	50	Linear Feet	173.80	8,690.00	560.00	28,000.00	690.00	34,500.00
27	Replace Service Line, 0-5' Depth	10	Linear Feet	46.20	462.00	230.00	2,300.00	150.00	1,500.00
28	Replace Service Line, 5-8' Depth	10	Linear Feet	57.20	572.00	350.00	3,500.00	150.00	1,500.00
29	Plug Service Lines	5	Each	299.20	1,496.00	765.00	3,825.00	3,200.00	16,000.00
30	PVC Wye & Tee Installations, 4-10" Diameter	2	Each	4,125.00	8,250.00	250.00	500.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
31	PVC Wye & Tee Installations, 12-18" Diameter	1	Each	10,202.50	10,202.50	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
32	DIP Wye & Tee Installations, 4-10" Diameter	1	Each	16,912.50	16,912.50	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
33	DIP Wye & Tee Installations, 12-18" Diameter	1	Each	29,678.00	29,678.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
34	Service Riser	1	Each	2,832.50	2,832.50	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
35	Pipe Connect to Existing Manholes or Wet Wells	2	Each	3,932.50	7,865.00	900.00	1,800.00	10,000.00	20,000.00

SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - BASIN D LCDBG FY 2021 for the CITY OF NEW IBERIA DSA #4850.02				Construction Site Specialties, LLC 1807 W Gloria Switch Road Carencro, LA 70520		NMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809		EB Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Highway 190 Eunice, LA 70535	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
36	Limestone for Embedment & Foundation (Type II)	25	Cubic Yards	82.50	2,062.50	100.00	2,500.00	285.00	7,125.00
37	Concrete Embedment (Type III)	5	Cubic Yards	190.30	951.50	200.00	1,000.00	415.00	2,075.00
38	Remove & Replace Asphalt Pavement	10	Square Yards	458.70	4,587.00	220.00	2,200.00	450.00	4,500.00
39	Remove & Replace Concrete Street Pavement	50	Square Yards	137.50	6,875.00	165.00	8,250.00	550.00	27,500.00
40	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway	5	Square Yards	137.50	687.50	137.00	685.00	500.00	2,500.00
41	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	5	Square Yards	137.50	687.50	137.00	685.00	450.00	2,250.00
42	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	5	Linear Feet	236.50	1,182.50	165.00	825.00	275.00	1,375.00
43	Remove & Replace Drainage Pipe	5	Linear Feet	74.80	374.00	365.00	1,825.00	200.00	1,000.00
44	Remove & Replace Existing Fences	5	Linear Feet	101.20	506.00	300.00	1,500.00	100.00	500.00
45	Limestone for Maintenance	10	Tons	59.40	594.00	60.00	600.00	200.00	2,000.00
46	Fillcrete	10	Cubic Yards	150.70	1,507.00	181.00	1,810.00	375.00	3,750.00
47	Special Backfill	10	Cubic Yards	106.70	1,067.00	43.00	430.00	375.00	3,750.00
48	Cement-Stabilized Soil	2	Cubic Yards	1,052.70	2,105.40	60.00	120.00	375.00	750.00
49	Topsoil	5	Cubic Yards	189.20	946.00	24.00	120.00	250.00	1,250.00
50	Set up 3" Bypass Pump (gravity sewer rehab only)	1	Each	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
51	Operation of 3" bypass pump (gravity sewer rehab only)	4	Hours	165.00	660.00	120.00	480.00	100.00	400.00
52	Set up 4" Bypass Pump (gravity sewer rehab only)	1	Each	1,540.00	1,540.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	Operation of 4" Bypass Pump (gravity sewer rehab only)	4	Hours	165.00	660.00	150.00	600.00	100.00	400.00
54	Set Up 6" Bypass Pump (gravity sewer rehab only)	1	Each	1,760.00	1,760.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - BASIN D LCDBG FY 2021 for the CITY OF NEW IBERIA DSA #4850.02				Construction Site Specialties, LLC 1807 W Gloria Switch Road Carencro, LA 70520		NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809		EB Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Highway 190 Eunice, LA 70535	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
55	Operation of 6" Bypass Pump (gravity sewer rehab only)	4	Hours	165.00	660.00	600.00	2,400.00	500.00	2,000.00
56	Set Up for Each Wellpointing Installation	1	Each	3,960.00	3,960.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
57	Wellpointing	20	Linear Feet	231.00	4,620.00	360.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
58	Construct Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 0-6' Deep	1	Each	7,425.00	7,425.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
59	Construction Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 6.1-10' Deep	1	Each	9,295.00	9,295.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
60	Construction Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 10.1-15' Deep	1	Each	15,015.00	15,015.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
61	Construct Manhole Drop Inlet, 8-10' Deep	1	Each	2,640.00	2,640.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
62	Remove Existing Manhole, All Depths & Diameters	1	Each	9,020.00	9,020.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
63	Watertight Manhole Covers (Additional Material Cost Only)	1	Each	962.50	962.50	520.00	520.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
64	Rehabilitate 8" Sewer (CIPP)	100	Linear Feet	99.00	9,900.00	72.00	7,200.00	56.00	5,600.00
65	Rehabilitate 10" Sewer (CIPP)	50	Linear Feet	121.00	6,050.00	83.00	4,150.00	61.00	3,050.00
66	Rehabilitate 12" Sewer (CIPP)	50	Linear Feet	126.50	6,325.00	94.00	4,700.00	77.00	3,850.00
67	Rehabilitate 15" Sewer (CIPP)	50	Linear Feet	137.50	6,875.00	105.00	5,250.00	93.00	4,650.00
68	Additional Lining Thickness for 8" Rehabilitation (CIPP)	10	Linear Feet	198.00	1,980.00	11.00	110.00	9.00	90.00
69	Additional Lining Thickness for 10" Rehabilitation (CIPP)	10	Linear Feet	209.00	2,090.00	17.00	170.00	10.00	100.00
70	Additional Lining Thickness for 12" Rehabilitation (CIPP)	10	Linear Feet	220.00	2,200.00	22.00	220.00	11.00	110.00
71	Additional Lining Thickness for 15" Rehabilitation (CIPP)	10	Linear Feet	231.00	2,310.00	28.00	280.00	14.00	140.00
72	Remote Cutting of Branch Sewer or Service Connection	2	Each	495.00	990.00	110.00	220.00	350.00	700.00
73	Remote Cutting of Protruding Service Taps	2	Each	715.00	1,430.00	550.00	1,100.00	740.00	1,480.00

SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - BASIN D LCDBG FY 2021 for the CITY OF NEW IBERIA DSA #4850.02				Construction Site Specialties, LLC 1807 W Gloria Switch Road Carencro, LA 70520		NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809		EB Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Highway 190 Eunice, LA 70535	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
74	Clean Sewer Pipe, 6-10" Diameter	4,500	Linear Feet	4.40	19,800.00	2.00	9,000.00	5.00	22,500.00
75	Clean Sewer Pipe, 12-18" Diameter	500	Linear Feet	8.80	4,400.00	3.30	1,650.00	6.00	3,000.00
76	Root Removal in Sewer	10	Linear Feet	55.00	550.00	11.00	110.00	17.00	170.00
77	Grease Removal	10	Linear Feet	27.50	275.00	11.00	110.00	17.00	170.00
78	T.V. Inspection of Sewer Lines	5,000	Linear Feet	7.70	38,500.00	2.00	10,000.00	4.50	22,500.00
79	Additional Set Up for T.V. Inspection	1	Each	275.00	275.00	440.00	440.00	900.00	900.00
80	Cleaning & T.V. Inspection of Service	1	Each	715.00	715.00	300.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
81	Temporary Signs & Barricades	1	Lump Sum	4,620.00	4,620.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
82	Smoke Testing	25,000	Linear Feet	1.10	27,500.00	0.57	14,250.00	2.00	50,000.00
83	Dye-Water Flooding	2	Each	4,400.00	8,800.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
84	Rehabilitate Manhole	5	Vertical Linear Feet	313.50	1,567.50	385.00	1,925.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
85	Rehabilitated Manhole – Hyd. Sulfide Resistant	5	Vertical Linear Feet	6,820.00	34,100.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
86	Manhole Exfiltration Test	1	Each	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
87	Repair Inverts	1	Each	1,045.00	1,045.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
88	Rebuild Benches	1	Each	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
89	Set Up for Grout Pumping	1	Each	3,850.00	3,850.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
90	Grout Pumping	10	Cubic Yards	308.00	3,080.00	20.00	200.00	500.00	5,000.00
91	Adjust Ring & Cover to Grade	1	Each	3,410.00	3,410.00	785.00	785.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
92	Replace Manhole Ring & Cover	1	Each	1,567.50	1,567.50	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00

SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - BASIN D LCDBG FY 2021 for the CITY OF NEW IBERIA DSA #4850.02				Construction Site Specialties, LLC 1807 W Gloria Switch Road Carencro, LA 70520		NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809		EB Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Highway 190 Eunice, LA 70535	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
93	Replace or Install Cleanout	1	Each	302.50	302.50	360.00	360.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
94	Replace or Install Cleanout Cap	1	Each	192.50	192.50	270.00	270.00	550.00	550.00
95	Conflict Box	1	Each	9,350.00	9,350.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
96	Timber Hold-Downs	1	Each	715.00	715.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
97	Formed Concrete	4	Cubic Yards	852.50	3,410.00	550.00	2,200.00	790.00	3,160.00
98	Unformed Concrete	5	Cubic Yards	962.50	4,812.50	550.00	2,750.00	720.00	3,600.00
99	Additional Material Cost to Use D.I. Pipe – 6"	5	Linear Feet	192.50	962.50	42.00	210.00	165.00	825.00
100	Additional Material Cost to Use D.I. Pipe – 8"	5	Linear Feet	66.00	330.00	53.00	265.00	185.00	925.00
101	Additional Material Cost to Use D.I. Pipe – 10"	5	Linear Feet	79.20	396.00	65.00	325.00	200.00	1,000.00
102	Additional Material Cost to Use D.I. Pipe – 12"	5	Linear Feet	99.00	495.00	77.00	385.00	220.00	1,100.00
103	Additional Material Cost to Use D.I. Pipe – 15"	5	Linear Feet	126.50	632.50	101.00	505.00	280.00	1,400.00
104	Board Sheeting	2	MFBM	25.30	50.60	550.00	1,100.00	2.50	5.00
105	Board Sheeting Left in Place (Additional Material Cost Only)	1	MFBM	40.70	40.70	1,100.00	1,100.00	2.50	2.50
106	Reset & Seal Manhole Ring	1	Each	330.00	330.00	300.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
107	Asphalt Cold-Patching	5	Tons	972.40	4,862.00	47.00	235.00	720.00	3,600.00
108	Seeding	5	Pounds	55.00	275.00	12.00	60.00	65.00	325.00
109	Fertilizer	75	Pounds	66.00	4,950.00	12.00	900.00	65.00	4,875.00
110	Replace or Install Main Line Cleanout	1	Each	632.50	632.50	360.00	360.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
111	Preservation & Restoration of Private Properties & Rights of Way	1	Lump Sum	19,800.00	19,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00

SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - BASIN D LCDBG FY 2021 for the CITY OF NEW IBERIA DSA #4850.02				Construction Site Specialties, LLC 1807 W Gloria Switch Road Carencro, LA 70520		NMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809		EB Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Highway 190 Eunice, LA 70535	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
112	Temporary Signs & Barricades, Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	9,350.00	9,350.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
113	Project Sign	1	Each	4,950.00	4,950.00	900.00	900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
114	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	58,548.60	58,548.60	158,334.00	158,334.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
Deductive Alternate 1									
12A	Service Line Point Repair, 4-6" Diameter	2	Each	1,485.00	2,970.00	45.00	90.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
17A	Excavation & Backfill for Service Line Point Repair, 0-5' Depth	2	Each	1,485.00	2,970.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
29A	Plug Service Lines	2	Each	299.20	598.40	765.00	1,530.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
36A	Limestone for Embedment & Foundation (Type II)	10	Cubic Yards	82.50	825.00	100.00	1,000.00	285.00	2,850.00
37A	Concrete Embedment (Type III)	2	Cubic Yards	190.30	380.60	200.00	400.00	415.00	830.00
39A	Remove & Replace Concrete Street Pavement	20	Square Yards	137.50	2,750.00	165.00	3,300.00	550.00	11,000.00
68A	Additional Lining Thickness for 8" Rehabilitation (CIPP)	10	Linear Feet	198.00	1,980.00	11.00	110.00	9.00	90.00
69A	Additional Lining Thickness for 10" Rehabilitation (CIPP)	10	Linear Feet	209.00	2,090.00	17.00	170.00	10.00	100.00
70A	Additional Lining Thickness for 12" Rehabilitation (CIPP)	10	Linear Feet	220.00	2,200.00	22.00	220.00	11.00	110.00
71A	Additional Lining Thickness for 15" Rehabilitation (CIPP)	10	Linear Feet	231.00	2,310.00	28.00	280.00	14.00	140.00
74A	Clean Sewer Pipe, 6-10" Diameter	2,000	Linear Feet	4.40	8,800.00	2.00	4,000.00	5.00	10,000.00
75A	Clean Sewer Pipe, 12-18" Diameter	250	Linear Feet	8.80	2,200.00	3.30	825.00	6.00	1,500.00
78A	T.V. Inspection of Sewer Lines	2,250	Linear Feet	7.70	17,325.00	2.00	4,500.00	4.50	10,125.00
82A	Smoke Testing	10,000	Linear Feet	1.10	11,000.00	0.57	5,700.00	2.00	20,000.00
90A	Grout Pumping	10	Cubic Yards	308.00	3,080.00	20.00	200.00	500.00	5,000.00

SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - BASIN D LCDBG FY 2021 for the CITY OF NEW IBERIA DSA #4850.02				Construction Site Specialties, LLC 1807 W Gloria Switch Road Carencro, LA 70520		NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809		EB Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Highway 190 Eunice, LA 70535	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
96A	Timber Hold-Downs	1	Each	715.00	715.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
97A	Formed Concrete	4	Cubic Yards	852.50	3,410.00	550.00	2,200.00	790.00	3,160.00
98A	Unformed Concrete	5	Cubic Yards	962.50	4,812.50	550.00	2,750.00	720.00	3,600.00
108A	Seeding	5	Pounds	55.00	275.00	12.00	60.00	65.00	325.00
109A	Fertilizer	75	Pounds	66.00	4,950.00	12.00	900.00	65.00	4,875.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				1,618,851.30		1,977,000.00		2,781,053.50
	TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 - reduce sewer rehabilitation				75,641.50		36,835.00		88,005.00
	TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 - omit coating wet well				15,000.00		20,000.00		25,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID MINUS ALTERNATE 1				1,543,209.80		1,940,165.00		2,693,048.50
	TOTAL BASE BID MINUS ALTERNATES 1 & 2				1,528,209.80		1,920,165.00		2,668,048.50

Unofficial